

CS No. : 515/22

Ankush Kumar Prajapati Vs. Dinesh Gharu

06.10.2022

Fresh suit under order XXXVII CPC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Hindu Kush, Counsel for plaintiff.

Let summons for appearance be issued to the defendant in prescribed format on filing of PF/RC/Speed post returnable on 07.12.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.10.2022