

CS 515/22
ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI
Vs.
DINESH GHARU

24.01.2023

File already received by way of Transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Hindu Kush, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue fresh summons for appearance to the defendant in the prescribed proforma U/O XXXVII CPC on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **11.07.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2023