

CS 515/22

ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI Vs. DINESH GHARU

11.07.2023

Present: Sh. Hindu Kush, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Appearance on behalf of defendant already filed.

Plaintiff is at liberty to take appropriate steps for issuance of summons for judgment.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/11.07.2023