

CS 515/22
ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI
Vs.
DINESH GHARU

08.11.2023

Present : Mr. Harsh Kumar Nambardar, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Fresh vakalatnama along-with an application U/O
XXXVII Rule 3(4) for issuance of summons for judgment filed
on behalf of the plaintiff. The same be taken on record.

Issue summons for judgment on PF/RC/Copies and
through all acceptable modes of services, in the prescribed
format, for **26.02.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.11.2023