

CS 515/22
ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI
Vs.
DINESH GHARU

14.01.2025

Present : Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

As per the report of Process Server, he has affixed the copy of summons on the premises of the defendant. However, it is not clear whether the entire plaint along-with documents were affixed in compliance of provisions of Order XXXVII CPC or not.

Accordingly, issue Court notice to the process server, namely, Sh. R.K. Pal to appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing to clarify the above mentioned issue.

Put up for purpose fixed on 25.02.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.01.2025