

CS 515/22
ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI
Vs.
DINESH GHARU

25.02.2025

Present : Mr. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. R.K. Pal, Process Server is present.

In pursuance to the Court notice, Mr. R.K. Pal, process server appeared before the Court and submits that he does not remember whether he has affixed the entire plaint at the address of the defendant.

In view thereof, issue fresh summons for judgment to the defendant with direction for affixation in case premises found locked on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **07.05.2025**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

Process server is also directed to take photographs of affixation and file the same on record.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.02.2025