

CS 515/22

ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI Vs. DINESH GHARU

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Santosh Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant through VC.

An application seeking leave to defend already filed
by the defendant via online mode on 27.03.2025 and hard copy
of the same filed on 28.03.2025. Copy not supplied.

Let copy of the said application be supplied to Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff within two days. Thereafter, reply, if
any be filed within four weeks with advance copy of the same to
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
01.09.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/07.05.2025