

CS 515/22  
ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI  
Vs.  
DINESH GHARU

17.11.2025

Present : Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Reply to the leave to defend application already filed on 09.09.2025. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on 02.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.11.2025