

CS 515/22  
ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI  
Vs.  
DINESH GHARU

14.03.2026

*Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.*

Present : Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through  
VC.

Sh. Santosh K. Srivastava and Sh. Sandeep, Ld.  
Counsels for defendant.

Arguments heard on leave to defendant application.

Certain citations filed by the Ld. Counsel for  
defendant. Taken on record.

Defendant is directed to supply copy of the same to  
the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff during the course of day.

Put up for orders on **15.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026