

CS 515/22  
ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI  
Vs.  
DINESH GHARU

30.04.2026

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Santosh Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
through VC.

Vide separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the leave to defend application filed by the defendant is hereby allowed and the defendant is granted unconditional leave to defend the present suit.

Let written statement be filed within stipulated period with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

On receiving copy of written statement, replication, if any, be filed within further four weeks with advanced copy to the Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents at-least four weeks prior to next date of hearing with advanced copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleadings/framing of issues on **24.08.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.04.2026